NUMBER
AA-6SERIES
MAINTENANCE MANUAL
CHAPTER 12
SERVICING
TABLE OF CONTENTS
12-0 SERVICING
General

MAINTENANCE MANUAL
The following is a list of service tools available from the Parts Department. See the applicable parts
catalog for ordering information.
TOOL NUMBER TOOL NAME
DE-0001-501 Main Gear Jack Fitting
DE-0002-501
(Old P/N A-11533)
Rudder Rigging Fixture
DE-5003-501 Aileron & Flap Rigging Fixture
DE-5004-501 Trim Tab Rigging Fixture
DE- 5004- 502 Trim Tab Rigging Fixture
DE-5005-501 Control Wheel/Elevator Rigging
Fixture
DE-5006-1 Aileron & Flap Bearing Sizing
Tool: 1-1/8 inch I.D. & 1-1/2
inch I. D.
ST 1064 Canopy Track Sizing Tool
ST 1074 Canopy Track Drilling Tool